

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 26/02/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012113

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Soft tissue allographs' please see response below.

Under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) please could you disclose the following information:

1) The trusts spend on soft tissue allografts for the financial year 2013/14, and which suppliers were used.

Supplier WG Healthcare UK Ltd (Wright Medical) TOTAL SPEND £3289.65

2) The trusts spend on DBM (Demineralised Bone Matrix) for the financial year 2013/14, and which brands were used.

No spend

- 3) The trusts spend on femoral heads for the financial year 2013/14, and which suppliers were used. No spend
- 4) The trusts spend on bone chips for the financial year 2013/14, and which brands were used. No spend